## NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

No. DR (Estab)/(1021)/13680

Dated: 28-11-2018

## OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this Office Order No. DR (Estab)/(1021)/1443 dated 22-01-2013, it is notified for information of all concerned that the University Administration has revised the fares of the shuttle buses and school coaster for employees and students of the University with effect from 01-12-2018, the new rates will be as under:

Description		Approved
a)	Undergraduate Students	Rs.600/-
b)	Postgraduate Students	Rs.1,680/-
c)	Internees	Rs.600/-
d)	Employees in BPS-01 to 04	Rs.600/-
e)	Employees in BPS-05 to 10	Rs.1,000/-
f)	Employees in BPS-11 to 15	Rs.1,200/-
g)	Employees in BPS-16	Rs.1,600/-
h)	Employees in BPS-17 to 18	50% Deduction of Conveyance
i)	Employees in BPS-19 (Female only)	Allowance.
j)	Pre-paid Coupon Book of 20 Coupons valid during vacation for Students (Single Journey)	Rs.600/-
Boo	oking of Marriage / Pienie / Party & other events within	municipal limit in Karachi:
a)	Picnic (Private)	Rs.15,000/-
b)	Marriage (Private)	Rs.12,000/-
c)	Picnic (Students)	Rs.7,500/-
Sch	ool Coaster for Colony Residentials.	
a)	BPS-17 and above	Rs.1,400/-
b)_	BPS-11 to 16	Rs.750/-
c)	BPS-01 to 10	Rs.400/-
Boo	oking for New Coaster:	West National Commence of the
New Coaster available for Family Event / Picnic of Universitý Employees within municipal in Karachi.		Booking charges is Rs.1,000/- shall be charged and Rs.60/- per K.m shall be charged / paid for distance covered by the Employees.

REGISTRAR

Electronic copy for information to:

- PA to Vice Chancellor 1)
- PA to Pro Vice Chancellor 2)
- 3) All Deans All Chairpersons / HøDs
- Director Finance 5)
- Deputy Registrar (Cdn) / (Acad) / (S&G) / (Estab)-II 6)
- Ag. Resident Auditor 7)
- All Notice Boards 8)

t bhi asov